MEETING OF THE LOWER SOUTHAMPTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO BE HELD ON WEDNESDAY, APRIL 24, 2024 AT 7:30 PM, 1500 DESIRE AVENUE, FEASTERVILLE, PA 19053

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WILL HOLD AN EXECUTIVE SESSION AT 6:30 PM – litigation

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WILL HOLD A WORK SHOP AT 7:00 PM

PROCLAMATION-RESOLUTION 2024-17 HONORING SUSAN CUMMINGS

## PUBLIC COMMENT

- 1. CONSENT AGENDA
  - a. APPROVAL OF MINUTES APRIL 10, 2024
  - b. APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE APRIL 24, 2024
  - c. APPROVAL OF CERTAIN RE-OCCURRING MONTHLY BILLS APRIL 24, 2024
- 2. CONSIDER ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE 610 ADOPTING THE 2018 EDITION OF THE INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
- 3. CONSIDER ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE 611 ADOPTING THE 2018 EDITION OF THE INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE
- 4. CONSIDER ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION 2024-18 REGARDING THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT WITH UPPER SOUTHAMPTON TOWNSHIP FOR THE REPAVING OF STUMP ROAD AS PART OF THE 2024 ROAD PAVING PROGRAM
- 5. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT WITH UPPER SOUTHAMPTON TOWNSHIP FOR REPAVING OF STUMP ROAD AS PART OF THE 2024 ROAD PAVING PROGRAM
- 6. CONSIDER AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP MANAGER TO SIGN THE TE-160 PENNDOT FORM FOR THE FLASHING LED SIGN PERMIT
- 7. CONSIDER APPOINTMENT TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION
- 8. CONSIDER AUTHORIZING FRIENDS OF THE LOWER SOUTHAMPTON LIBRARY TO USE LIBRARY PARKING LOT FOR BOOK SALE

MANAGER'S REPORT SUPERVISORS COMMENTS ADJOURNMENT